

PS&E JOB NO : 14X316 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008687 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4625
 HWY : SR 014,503
 TITLE : SWR
 REGIONWIDE BASIC SAFETY
 GUARDRAIL
 14X316
 PROJECT : HSIP-9999(673)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, SKAMANIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 10 2014
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA RIVER CONTRACTORS, II CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
 11681 SE CAPPS RD 10780 SW CLUTTER RD 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY
 97015-8906 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 CLACKAMAS OR 970151070 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 SUMNER WA 983909579
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100426 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.						
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.							
			77,500.00	19,700.00	-57,800.00	41,534.00	-35,966.00	23,119.24	-54,380.76
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 11986.0000	L.F.	4.0000 47,944.00	2.4500 29,365.70	-38.75 % -18,578.30	2.7500 32,961.50	-31.25 % -14,982.50	2.1100 25,290.46	-47.25 % -22,653.54
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 26.0000	EACH	200.0000 5,200.00	155.0000 4,030.00	-22.50 % -1,170.00	75.0000 1,950.00	-62.50 % -3,250.00	151.1500 3,929.90	-24.43 % -1,270.10
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
4	ESC LEAD 5.0000	DAY	115.0000 575.00	500.0000 2,500.00	334.78 % 1,925.00	100.0000 500.00	-13.04 % -75.00	75.1700 375.85	-34.63 % -199.15
5	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 300.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 3,000.00	0.5000 150.00	-95.00 % -2,850.00	0.2500 75.00	-97.50 % -2,925.00	6.1000 1,830.00	-39.00 % -1,170.00
6	FORCE ACCOUNT FOR EROSION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC									
7	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 21.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 52,500.00	2,130.0000 44,730.00	-14.80 % -7,770.00	2,300.0000 48,300.00	-8.00 % -4,200.00	2,354.1200 49,436.52	-5.84 % -3,063.48
8	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 225.0000	L.F.	50.0000 11,250.00	38.8500 8,741.25	-22.30 % -2,508.75	50.0000 11,250.00	0.00 % 0.00	49.3900 11,112.75	-1.22 % -137.25
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 6229.0000	L.F.	23.0000 143,267.00	16.7500 104,335.75	-27.17 % -38,931.25	20.0000 124,580.00	-13.04 % -18,687.00	19.2100 119,659.09	-16.48 % -23,607.91
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST 700.0000	L.F.	25.0000 17,500.00	19.1000 13,370.00	-23.60 % -4,130.00	22.0000 15,400.00	-12.00 % -2,100.00	21.6400 15,148.00	-13.44 % -2,352.00
11	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT LONG POST 2288.0000	L.F.	28.0000 64,064.00	20.3500 46,560.80	-27.32 % -17,503.20	23.0000 52,624.00	-17.86 % -11,440.00	23.6900 54,202.72	-15.39 % -9,861.28

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 10/28/2014

TIME: 09:14

PS&E JOB NO : 14X316 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008687 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4625

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 10 2014

AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2014

		-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
HWY	: SR 014,503							
TITLE	: SWR REGIONWIDE BASIC SAFETY GUARDRAIL 14X316		COLUMBIA RIVER CONTRACTORS, II 11681 SE CAPPS RD 97015-8906		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563		PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY	
PROJECT	: HSIP-9999(673)		CLACKAMAS OR 970151070		WILSONVILLE OR 970700347		SUMNER WA 983909579	
COUNTY(S)	: COWLITZ, SKAMANIA		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100426		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
12	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST									
	2053.0000	L.F.	30.0000	24.3500	-18.83 %	24.0000	-20.00 %	26.5400	-11.53 %	
			61,590.00	49,990.55	-11,599.45	49,272.00	-12,318.00	54,486.62	-7,103.38	
13	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-11.82 %		-72.73 %		-15.58 %	
			55,000.00	48,500.00	-6,500.00	15,000.00	-40,000.00	46,429.74	-8,570.26	
OTHER ITEMS										
14	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
15	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
16	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
17	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-70.00 %		-75.00 %		-73.66 %	
			2,000.00	600.00	-1,400.00	500.00	-1,500.00	526.75	-1,473.25	
		BASE TOTAL	\$548,394.00	\$379,578.05	-30.78 %	\$400,950.50	-26.89 %	\$412,551.64	-24.77 %	
ALTERNATE A1										
18	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	1374.0000	L.F.	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %	2.7500	-31.25 %	2.1200	-47.00 %	
			5,496.00	5,496.00	0.00	3,778.50	-1,717.50	2,912.88	-2,583.12	
19	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	6.0000	EACH	200.0000	155.0000	-22.50 %	75.0000	-62.50 %	150.5100	-24.75 %	
			1,200.00	930.00	-270.00	450.00	-750.00	903.06	-296.94	
20	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	100.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	0.5000	-95.00 %	0.2500	-97.50 %	6.1000	-39.00 %	
			1,000.00	50.00	-950.00	25.00	-975.00	610.00	-390.00	
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	5.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,130.0000	-14.80 %	2,300.0000	-8.00 %	2,364.0300	-5.44 %	
			12,500.00	10,650.00	-1,850.00	11,500.00	-1,000.00	11,820.15	-679.85	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/28/2014

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:14

PS&E JOB NO : 14X316 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008687 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4625
 HWY : SR 014,503
 TITLE : SWR
 REGIONWIDE BASIC SAFETY
 GUARDRAIL
 14X316
 PROJECT : HSIP-9999(673)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ,SKAMANIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 10 2014
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA RIVER CONTRACTORS, II CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
 11681 SE CAPPS RD 10780 SW CLUTTER RD 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY
 97015-8906 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 CLACKAMAS OR 970151070 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 SUMNER WA 983909579
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100426 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.						
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ALTERNATE A1									
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2								
	75.0000	L.F.	50.0000	42.0000	-16.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	49.3900	-1.22 %
			3,750.00	3,150.00	-600.00	3,750.00	0.00	3,704.25	-45.75
23	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11 FOOT LONG POST								
	1175.0000	L.F.	30.0000	24.2500	-19.17 %	24.0000	-20.00 %	26.5600	-11.47 %
			35,250.00	28,493.75	-6,756.25	28,200.00	-7,050.00	31,208.00	-4,042.00
24	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			57.45 %		-66.67 %		18.19 %
			7,500.00	11,808.50	4,308.50	2,500.00	-5,000.00	8,864.56	1,364.56
ALTERNATE A1 TOTAL			<u>\$66,696.00</u>	<u>\$60,578.25</u>	-9.17 %	<u>\$50,203.50</u>	-24.73 %	<u>\$60,022.90</u>	-10.01 %
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$548,394.00</u>	<u>\$379,578.05</u>	-30.78 %	<u>\$400,950.50</u>	-26.89 %	<u>\$412,551.64</u>	-24.77 %
BASE + A1 CONTRACT TOTAL (A)			<u>\$615,090.00</u>	<u>\$440,156.30</u>	-28.44 %	<u>\$451,154.00</u>	-26.65 %	<u>\$472,574.54</u>	-23.17 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/28/2014

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:14

PS&E JOB NO : 14X316 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008687 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4625

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 10 2014

AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2014

HWY : SR 014,503	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SWR	FRANK GURNEY, INC.	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI
REGIONWIDE BASIC SAFETY	5521 E RAILROAD AVE	20905 NE SANDY BLVD
GUARDRAIL	99212-0932	
14X316	SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155'	FAIRVIEW OR 970247785
PROJECT : HSIP-9999(673)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ,SKAMANIA		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.						
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.							
			77,500.00	13,000.00	-83.23 %	15,000.00	-80.65 %		
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	11986.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.3000	-17.50 %	3.0000	-25.00 %		
			47,944.00	39,553.80	-8,390.20	35,958.00	-11,986.00		
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	26.0000	EACH	200.0000	135.0000	-32.50 %	275.0000	37.50 %		
			5,200.00	3,510.00	-1,690.00	7,150.00	1,950.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
4	ESC LEAD								
	5.0000	DAY	115.0000	150.0000	30.43 %	100.0000	-13.04 %		
			575.00	750.00	175.00	500.00	-75.00		
5	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND								
	300.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	9.0000	-10.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %		
			3,000.00	2,700.00	-300.00	2,400.00	-600.00		
6	FORCE ACCOUNT FOR EROSION CONTROL								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00			
TRAFFIC									
7	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL								
	21.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,290.0000	-8.40 %	2,750.0000	10.00 %		
			52,500.00	48,090.00	-4,410.00	57,750.00	5,250.00		
8	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2								
	225.0000	L.F.	50.0000	65.0000	30.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %		
			11,250.00	14,625.00	3,375.00	11,250.00	0.00		
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31								
	6229.0000	L.F.	23.0000	19.4000	-15.65 %	22.0000	-4.35 %		
			143,267.00	120,842.60	-22,424.40	137,038.00	-6,229.00		
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST								
	700.0000	L.F.	25.0000	21.4000	-14.40 %	25.0000	0.00 %		
			17,500.00	14,980.00	-2,520.00	17,500.00	0.00		
11	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT LONG POST								
	2288.0000	L.F.	28.0000	22.8000	-18.57 %	30.0000	7.14 %		
			64,064.00	52,166.40	-11,897.60	68,640.00	4,576.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/28/2014

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:14

PS&E JOB NO : 14X316 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008687 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4625

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 10 2014

AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2014

HWY : SR 014,503	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SWR	FRANK GURNEY, INC.	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI
REGIONWIDE BASIC SAFETY	5521 E RAILROAD AVE	20905 NE SANDY BLVD
GUARDRAIL	99212-0932	
14X316	SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155'	FAIRVIEW OR 970247785
PROJECT : HSIP-9999(673)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, SKAMANIA		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			4TH BIDDER			5TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC											
12	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST										
	2053.0000	L.F.	30.0000	26.9500	-10.17 %	35.0000	16.67 %				
			61,590.00	55,328.35	-6,261.65	71,855.00	10,265.00				
13	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL										
		L.S.			0.00 %		-7.39 %				
			55,000.00	55,000.00	0.00	50,938.00	-4,062.00				
OTHER ITEMS											
14	ROADSIDE CLEANUP										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %				
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00					
15	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %				
			5.00	5.00		5.00					
16	MINOR CHANGE										
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %				
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00					
17	SPCC PLAN										
		L.S.			-75.00 %		-75.00 %				
			2,000.00	500.00	-1,500.00	500.00	-1,500.00				
		BASE TOTAL	\$548,394.00	\$428,050.15	-21.94 %	\$483,483.00	-11.84 %				%
ALTERNATE A1											
18	REMOVING GUARDRAIL										
	1374.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.3000	-17.50 %	3.0000	-25.00 %				
			5,496.00	4,534.20	-961.80	4,122.00	-1,374.00				
19	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR										
	6.0000	EACH	200.0000	135.0000	-32.50 %	275.0000	37.50 %				
			1,200.00	810.00	-390.00	1,650.00	450.00				
20	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND										
	100.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	9.0000	-10.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %				
			1,000.00	900.00	-100.00	800.00	-200.00				
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL										
	5.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,290.0000	-8.40 %	2,750.0000	10.00 %				
			12,500.00	11,450.00	-1,050.00	13,750.00	1,250.00				

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/28/2014

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:14

PS&E JOB NO : 14X316 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008687 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4625

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 10 2014

AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2014

HWY : SR 014,503	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SWR	FRANK GURNEY, INC.	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI
REGIONWIDE BASIC SAFETY	5521 E RAILROAD AVE	20905 NE SANDY BLVD
GUARDRAIL	99212-0932	
14X316	SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155'	FAIRVIEW OR 970247785
PROJECT : HSIP-9999(673)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, SKAMANIA		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
ALTERNATE A1										
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2									
	75.0000	L.F.	50.0000	65.0000	30.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %			
			3,750.00	4,875.00	1,125.00	5,625.00	1,875.00			
23	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11 FOOT LONG POST									
	1175.0000	L.F.	30.0000	26.9500	-10.17 %	35.0000	16.67 %			
			35,250.00	31,666.25	-3,583.75	41,125.00	5,875.00			
24	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-33.33 %		-33.33 %			
			7,500.00	5,000.00	-2,500.00	5,000.00	-2,500.00			
	ALTERNATE A1 TOTAL		<u>\$66,696.00</u>	<u>\$59,235.45</u>	-11.19 %	<u>\$72,072.00</u>	8.06 %			
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$548,394.00</u>	<u>\$428,050.15</u>	-21.94 %	<u>\$483,483.00</u>	-11.84 %	NO BID THIS	<u>ALTERNATE</u>	
	BASE + A1 CONTRACT TOTAL (A)		<u>\$615,090.00</u>	<u>\$487,285.60</u>	-20.78 %	<u>\$555,555.00</u>	-9.68 %	NO BID THIS	<u>ALTERNATE</u>	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PS&E JOB NO: 14X316

* * * ALTERNATE COMBINATION BIDS * * *

BIDS OPENED ON:

CONTRACT NO: 008687

* * * RANKED BY DOLLAR AMOUNT * * *

Dec 10 2014

TITLE: SWR

REGIONWIDE BASIC SAFETY
GUARDRAIL
14X316

REGION: 4

HWY: SR 014,503

1	\$440,156.30	BASE + A1	COLUMBIA RIVER CONTRACTORS, INC. 11681 SE CAPPS RD 97015-8906 PO BOX 1070 CLACKAMAS, OR 970151070
2	\$451,154.00	BASE + A1	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 PO BOX 347 WILSONVILLE, OR 970700347
3	\$472,574.54	BASE + A1	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY SUMNER, WA 983909579
4	\$487,285.60	BASE + A1	FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932 PO BOX 11557 SPOKANE VALLEY, WA 992111557
5	\$555,555.00	BASE + A1	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. 20905 NE SANDY BLVD FAIRVIEW, OR 970247785